BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE)	
)	
PETITION OF THE SOUTH DAKOTA)	NG20-009
INTRASTATE PIPELINE COMPANY)	
FOR APPROVAL OF 2021 LOSS AND)	
UNACCOUNTED ADJUSTMENT)	PETITION TO INTERVENE
PERCENTAGE)	
	Ś	

Montana-Dakota Utilities hereby petitions the Commission for an Order granting intervention in the above captioned proceeding. In support of its Petition, Montana-Dakota states as follows:

Montana-Dakota Utilities is one of the two customers on the SDIP facility in South Dakota, using the same to transport natural gas from a point near Mina SD to Montana-Dakota's system serving customers in central South Dakota. Montana-Dakota has a pecuniary interest in the SDIP facility and its operation. Additionally, Montana-Dakota has been granted party status in dockets relating to SDIP since the turn of the century.

WHEREFORE Montana-Dakota respectfully requests that the Commission grant this Petition to Intervene and authorize Montana-Dakota to participate in this proceeding with full rights as a formal party.

Dated this **29** day of October 2020.

MAY, ADAM, GERDES & THOMPSON LLP

BY:

BRETT KOENECKE

Attorneys for Montana- Dakota Utilities Co.

503 S. Pierre Street PO Box 160 Pierre, South Dakota 57501-0160 (605) 224-8803 brett@mayadam.net

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Brett Koenecke of May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson LLP, hereby certifies that on the day of October 2020, he electronically served, a true and correct copy of the forgoing in the above captioned action to the following at his last known address, to-wit:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Kristen Edwards Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission kristen.edwards@state.sd.us

Ms. Amanda Reiss Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission amanda.reiss@state.sd.us

Mr. Patrick Steffensen Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us

Mr. Eric Paulson Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission eric.paulson@state.sd.us

Brittany Mehlhaff Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us

Mr. Paul Bachand - Representing: South Dakota Intrastate Pipeline Co. (SDIP) Attorney Moreno, Lee & Bachand, P.C. pbachand@pirlaw.com

Mr. Gordon Woods South Dakota Intrastate Pipeline Co. (SDIP) gordon@sdipco.com

Ms. Lisa Murphy Chief Financial Officer South Dakota Intrastate Pipeline Co. (SDIP) SDIP93@gmail.com

William Van Camp Olinger Law Firm bvancamp@olingerlaw.net

Tamie Aberle Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. Tamie.Aberle@mdu.com

Karl Liepitz, Counsel Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. Karl.Liepitz@mdu.com

BRETT KOENECKE